DENKA SC-1

Amorphous Calcium Aluminate based quick hardening additive

Description

DENKA SC-1, which is a special amorphous calcium aluminate based accelerator introduces veryfast setting time and very high early strength to mortar and concrete.

It can be used for Tile Adhesive Mortar, Self Leveling Mortar, Repairing Mortar, Concrete for Urgent Work, and so on which is required higher early strength development. Setting time can be controlled by using retarding agent up to one hours.

Advantage

- Minimize the cracking caused by drying shrinkage (Shrinkage compensation)
- Chemical Pre-stress
- Increase water tightness

Applications

- · Self-Leveling mortar
- Pre-cast Concrete
- Non-shrink Grout
- Tile adhesive mortar
- repair/ rendering mortar
- Dry process shotcrete

Packaging

- · 20kg paper bags
- 1,000kg bulk bags

Technical data

Chemical composition

CaO	42.6%
Al_2O_3	29.7%
SO₃	24.9%

Physical Properties

Appearance	White powder
Physical state	Solid
Odour	Odorless
Specific gravity*	2.90 – 2.96 g/cm ³
Blaine fineness*	6,000 or more g/cm ²
рН	11 - 13 (Dissolved water)
Water solubility	Partially soluble in water. Will solidify over a period of hours if moistened or wet



Addition level

- Properties depend on the DENKA SC-1 to OPC ratio. Typical addition levels are 10 30% replacement by
 weight on the cement weight depending on the properties required. Due to the fast setting nature of
 DENKA SC-1 it is highly recommended that laboratory trials should be carried out to determine the correct
 addition level and also to optimize the retarding/accelerating balance.
- Adding too much DENKA SC-1 will result in extremely rapid set times and very high early strengths.
- Important DENKA SC-1 has extremely fast setting properties. Therefore, to achieve acceptable setting times, a suitable retarder will have to be incorporated at slightly higher levels than those normally recommended

Precautions for handling

- Refer to Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) before use
- Protective gear (goggles, mask, gloves, and rubber boots) should be worn during handling
- Do not dispose of DENKA SC-1 in drains
- Product in open bags should be used up completely or the bag should be resealed for storage
- · The product should be stored in a dry area, indoors, and out of direct sunlight
- · For further information, please contact DENKA

- The information contained in this document is general advice for potential customers of DENKA about the basic properties and characteristics of various DENKA products(hereafter referred to as "the Product Information"). DENKA makes no warranty or representation as to the entire accuracy or completeness of the Product Information in this brochure.
- Nothing in this brochure will be deemed to create any express or implied warranty or obligation of DENKA with respect to the Product Information or its use, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or infringement of any intellectual property rights.
- Each user of the Product Information and DENKA products assumes their own responsibility to properly determine the manner and suitability of use of the Product Information and DENKA products in its own operations. The user should exercise proper care in considering the Material Safety Data Sheet, Product Information and any other technical information provided by DENKA, including descriptions of conditions of use, warnings, and cautionary instructions.
- DENKA reserves the right to change the Product Information from time to time at its discretion and without notice.



DENKI KAGAKU KOGYO K.K.

Special Cement Additives Department
TEL: +81-3-3507-5465 FAX: +81-3-3507-5085

-ChinaDENKA INFRASTRUCTURE
TECHNOLOGIES SHANGHAI

ROOM 2807, NEW HONGQIAO CENTER BLDG

NO.83 LOUSHANGUAN RD,

CHANG NING AREA, SHANGHAI CHINA TEL: +86-21-6236-5510 FAX: +86-21-6236-5505 -Asia-DENKA INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

4 SHENTON WAY #29-02 SGX CENTRE 2 SINGAPORE 068807

TEL:+65-6216-0580 FAX:+65-6224-3840 -Europe-DENKA CHEMICALS GMBH

WEHRHAHN-CENTER, CANTADOR STR.3, DUSSELDORF, GERMANY

TEL: +49-211-130990 FAX: +49-211-329942